JAN 2 7 2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0 12-08)

FRADEMARE (

02-01-2010



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :ed States Patent and Trademark Office

103587793				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: WERMA Holding GmbH + Co. KG			
WERMA Signaltechnik GmbH + Co. KG	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) Entry Date: October 6, 2008				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement	City: DE 78604 Rietheim-Weilheim			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 78604			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
A. I dent Application No.(3)	b. Falent No.(5)			
	US D604,651 S			
	03 0004,031 3			
Additional numbers at	 tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: William D. Breneman, Esq.; BRENEMAN & GEORGES				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
internal Address.				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth Avenue	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: Virginia Zip: 22305				
Phone Number: (703) 683-8006				
Fax Number: (703) 683-8009	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
	01/29/2010 MJAMA1 988888017 D684651			
9. Signature: Willia Brenema	01 FC:8021 January 27, 2010 40, 68 f			
Signature	Date			
William D. Breneman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	oncot, attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0645

M	<del></del>					
HELA 450¢ho	at Tag der Entrageng b) Beimerkungen	•	a) 00.01.2007 July  Discuss Blatt let zur Fortifferung auf EDV ungsechnicher entsten und debei an die Stelle des Mahantgen Registraten gestraten Freighageban am 00.01.4007. Tag der entlen Eintragung:	2) 12.01 2007 Medde	a) rez.o.z.zbař Werite	a) On 10.2006 Mentae
Nummer der Firma. Selbe 1 von 2	aj Pochestora, Begine and Balzang e) Tocestgo Jackissorshiftstan c) Kommenditeter, Mighodor	48	Korementifiçambeckeli.  Sombiolisti. Messerit, Belbra, Ratishejn-Medrein, Erhae. Messerit, Belbra, Ratishejn-Medrein, Erhae. Messeritist. Messeritist. Messeritist. Messeritist. Messeritist.  Kormençiist.  Dr. Mesterit, Kebri, Konnusitationalrainerin, Hemburg, Erlage: 1,174,500,00 EJ.R.	c) Kommandlet Kommandlet Kimmerd, Berbéra, Stehein-Welheim, Erlege: 200,000,00 E.J.R.		b) Cia Gesethschaff (ilizarfragender Rachtsdager) hat mach Meigabe des Spellungs- eind Obernehmerenfrages vom 28.07.2006 und der Versioneringsbeschützes der beliebigen Rechtshiger vom 29.07.2006 aus finem Vermögen mit Assnahms
Ausdruck Abruf vom 67.18.2008, 08:58	Рюми	*	Generalprakier gernakszam sak aktoru. perszkaikch halkonkon Goszálszkalkor ador okrom ardinen Probuskyri: Martin, Erich, Robuskyri: Martin, Erich, Robuskyri: "18.07; 1961 Gobart, Androse, Bátrsanberg, "28.61, 1963		Gesampoduza gemelesam sakuisem paradalib halkaden Gesellad seber oder ebrom zaderen Pristutisten: Histor, Chitellin, Tressbyan, "21.83.1966	
	s) Allgemeirs Veitzelungerogekung b) Inhelbe, principles Auflendo Gupelleziellez, Gepchilostikers, Vorstand, Verbetzeigekolugek Vorbetzeigekolugek	S	at) in Rahmer; der Ubrechreibung von Anda inspiri nach Art. 22.5.2 Editige neghrat. Joder perainteh helbende Geselbacherfer versif einzehn. b) Perainteh helbender Geselbacherie: WERMAGine bedreibt Verwichtige-Grabt. Bistoben Heiteilen Verwichtige-Grabt. HTB 450519.	Eingebelen als Prendikith kalparder Geselbicheiter. Akarguardt, Barbara, Rüchtein-Welbelm, 153,02,1631 von der Verliebting anageschibesen. Personstigezone Dalen von Anik wegen liebtigk bill. Personstigk bill. Personstigk bill. WERRA Samelechen Verselbing. WERRA Samelechen Verselbing.	·	b) Ergestulen als Pursballdi halbarder Carabhchaffer. WERGAN, Heidfirg Vegwillungs-GrubH, Raginabis-Wellhafm (Armogericht Stiffgan 1993 727444)
Handelsregister A des Amtsgerichts, Stuttgart	4) Finns b) Str, Hinderhausung. Zwigsbederhausungen c) Sugenetend den Unternehmung.	2	9) WETBAA Sprathedrik Gelder + Co., 1862 10) Rubain - Wallarin			9) Firms godindart, ra.n.: WERMA Holding GmbH + Co. KG
Handels	Mercent Control Contro	1		N	Á	<b>→</b> ·

		_	
NKA 468418	nj Tap der Entragens b) Bernerhangen	•	
Nummer der Fritia: Selts 2 von 2	2) Frühklicher Beginn und Sakzery b) Sonistige Ancherverhälbische c) Kommunistischen, Umgleiber	i <b>o</b>	for Grundliche und geweidlichen Schulzveite derfliche Teils des Abbreambjeits unt Thie des Prasiverendgens auf de Kommendigensbedeit unter der Finns WERMA Stynmandina Gestell + Ch. 1907 (ostentie: WERMA Aufgebeitung Gestell + Ch. 1907, Richtell- Werthein (Verlagender Bautgeschieb) sungegledent (Aungfiederung zeit Aufreitmet. Auf de bat Gerfolt Eingeneitsbein Unterderricht Bezug
Ausdruck Abref vom 87:10.2006 06:58	Protess	•	•
Ar aq	A Algemeira Pertenagaragabus 1) Index, perdigika ballada Confliction (Periphilada) Variantegisterakilda usa bacantea Variantegisterakilda usa bacantea Variantegisterakilda	-	Americal of the state of the st
Handelsregister A des Amtsgerichts Stuttgarf	4) Parsa b) Ste, Rederleasons. Every contraction of the Contractions.	M	
Handels	i i i	•	

Commercial Register A of . Stuttgart District Court		Section A Reproduction of the current content of the Register Retrieved on 02.10.2009 13:46	Company number: HRA 450410	
	- Printout -	Page 1 of 2		
		J		
1.	Number of entries to date	<b>ə</b> :		
	4			
2.	a) Company name:			
	WERMA Holding GmbH +	Co. KG		
	b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, branch establishments:			
	Rietheim-Weilheim			
	c) Object of the enterpris	e:		
3.	a) General arrangements for representation:			
	Each general partner represents the company on its own.			
	b) Owners, general partners, managing directors, board, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority:			
	General partner: WERMA I Court HRB 727448)	Holding Verwaltungs-GmbH, Rietheim-Weilhe	eim (Stuttgart District	
	Excluded from representati	on:		
	General partner: Barbara M	farquardt, Rietheim-Weilheim, born on 02.03.	1931	
4.	Procura:			
	Collective procura together	with a general partner or another procura ho	lder:	
	Andreas Gebert, Schramberg, born on 04.25.1963			
	Christian Höhler, Trossingen, born on 03.21.1969			

-	Commercial Register A of Stuttgart District Court	Section A Reproduction of the current content of the Register	Company number: HRA 450410
	- Printout -	Retrieved on 02.10.2009 13:46 Page 2 of 2	

Erich Martin, Rottweil, born on 07.03.1961

#### 5. a) Legal form, start-up and articles of association:

Limited partnership

### b) Other elements of the legal constitution:

In accordance with the divestment and takeover agreement of 07.29.2008 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities concerned of 07.29.2008, the company (transferring legal entity) has divested from its assets, with the exception of the real estate and industrial property rights, all parts of the assets and parts of the liabilities to the limited partnership under the company name of "WERMA Signaltechnik GmbH + Co. KG (previously WERMA Ausgliederungs GmbH + Co. KG)", Rietheim-Weilheim (Stuttgart District Court HRA 723158) (divestment for absorption purposes).

Reference is made to the documents submitted to the court.

# c) Limited partners, members:

Limited partner(s):

Dr. Katrin Marquardt, communications trainer, Hamburg, contribution: EUR 1 104 000.00 Matthias Marquardt, managing director, Rietigheim-Weilheim, contribution: EUR 696 000.00

#### 6. a) Date of the last entry:

10.06.2008

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0649

Commercial Register A of Stuttgart District Court	Section A Reproduction of the current content of the Register Retrieved on 02.10.2009 13:41	Company number: HRA 723158		
- Printout -	Page 1 of 2			
1. Number of entries to	data			
i. Number of entries to	date.			
3				
2. a) Company name:				
WERMA Signaltechni	k GmbH + Co. KG			
b) Registered office,	b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, branch establishments:			
Rietheim-Weilheim c) Object of the enterprise:				
a) General arrangem	ents for representation:			
Each general partner represents the company on its own.				
	artners, managing directors, board, persons e	entitled to represent the		
company and specia	I representative authority:			
	conclude legal transactions on behalf of the comparentative of a third party:	any with itself on its own		
·	MA Signaltechnik Verwaltungs-GmbH, Rietheim-	Weilheim (Stuttgart		
District Court, HRB 45	0116)			
4. Procura:				
5. a) Legal form, start-ı	p and articles of association:			

Commercial Register A of Stuttgart District Court	Section A Reproduction of the current content of the Register Retrieved on 02.10.2009 13:41	Company number: HRA 723158
- Printout -	Page 2 of 2	

Limited partnership

## b) Other elements of the legal constitution:

By way of divestment in accordance with the divestment and takeover agreement of 07.29.2008 and the meeting resolutions of the legal entities concerned of the same date, the limited partnership under the company name of

"WERMA Holding GmbH + Co. KG (previously WERMA Signaltechnik GmbH + Co. KG)", Rietheim-Weilheim (Stuttgart District Court, HRA 450410) has divested, with the exception of the real estate and industrial property rights, all parts of the assets and parts of the liabilities to the company (legal entity taking over) (divestment for absorption purposes).

The divestment only becomes effective on entry of the divestment in the register of the registered office of the transferring legal entity.

Reference is made to the documents submitted to the court.

The divestment was registered in the register of the registered office of the transferring legal entity "WERMA Holding GmbH + Co. KG" (previously WERMA Signaltechnik GmbH + Co. KG), Rietheim-Weilheim (Stuttgart District Court, HRA 450410) on 10.06.2008. Entered ex officio pursuant to Section 130(2) of the Company Conversion Act (UmwG).

# c) Limited partners, members:

Limited partner(s):

WERMA Holding GmbH + Co. KG (previously WERMA Signaltechnik GmbH + Co. KG), Rietheim-Weilheim (Stuttgart District Court, HRA 450410), contribution: EUR 2 000 000.00

## 6. a) Date of the last entry:

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

10.09.2008